
Apportionment Calculator 2020
Our Apportionment calculator lets you see your apportionment dollars at work. In the Iowa Conference, the 

Apportioned Budget includes three areas: 1) General Church Apportionments; 2) Conference Ministries; and 3) 

Conference Missions.

To use the calculator, select your local church from the pull-down menu to display your share.

Get apportioned amount for: Ogden Community UM Church 

All Funds

Funds Breakdown 

1 General Church Apportionments 2020 $2,792,753 $6,668

2 Conference Ministries 2020 - Connectional Resources $3,527,593 $8,422

3 Conference Ministries 2020 - Clergy & Congregational Support $4,541,493 $10,843

4 Conference Missions 2020 $2,266,078 $5,410

Link Total amount Your amount

General Church Apportionments 2020

Conference Ministries 2020 -
Connectional Resources

Conference Ministries 2020 - Clergy &
Congregational Support

Conference Missions 2020

21.3%

26.9%

17.3%

34.6%



General Church Apportionments 2020

Funds Breakdown 

1 Episcopal Fund $348,707 $833

2 Ministerial Education Fund $397,707 $950

3 General Church Administration $139,819 $334

4 North Central Jurisdictional Administration $19,073 $46

5 Interdenominational Coop Fund $31,104 $74

6 World Service Fund $1,177,505 $2,811

7 Black College Fund $158,642 $379

8 Africa University $35,503 $85

9 Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments $484,693 $1,157

Link Total amount Your amount

Episcopal Fund

Ministerial Education Fund

General Church Administration

North Central Jurisdictional
Administration

Interdenominational Coop Fund

World Service Fund

Black College Fund

Africa University

Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments

12.5%

14.2%

5%

17.4%

5.7%

42.2%



Conference Ministries 2020 - Connectional Resources

Funds Breakdown 

1 Board of Pensions $0 $0

2 Board of Trustees $474,826 $1,134

3 Commission on Archives and History $21,335 $51

4 Conference Administrative Committees $276,202 $659

5 Connectional Ministries Council $296,315 $707

6 Episcopal Office & Operations $713,893 $1,704

7 Council on Finance and Administration $812,277 $1,939

8 Cash Reserves Replenishment $250,000 $597

9 Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments $682,745 $1,630

Link Total amount Your amount

Board of Trustees

Commission on Archives and History

Conference Administrative Committees

Connectional Ministries Council

Episcopal Office & Operations

Council on Finance and Administration

Cash Reserves Replenishment

Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments

13.5%

7.8%

8.4%

19.4%

7.1%

23%
20.2%



Conference Ministries 2020 - Clergy & Congregational Support

Funds Breakdown 

1 Board of Ordained Ministries $157,080 $375

2 Commission on Equitable Compensation $145,860 $348

3 Pastoral Care and Counseling $178,067 $425

4 District/Cabinet Funds $1,703,528 $4,067

5 Episcopal Funds (other) $976,759 $2,332

6 Clergy Support Ministries $511,250 $1,221

7 Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments $868,949 $2,075

Link Total amount Your amount

Board of Ordained Ministries

Commission on Equitable
Compensation

Pastoral Care and Counseling

District/Cabinet Funds

Episcopal Funds (other)

Clergy Support Ministries

Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments

37.5%

19.1%

11.3%

21.5%



Conference Missions 2020

Funds Breakdown 

1 Board of Camp, Conference and Retreat Ministries $616,553 $1,472

2 Board of Church and Society $25,335 $60

3 Board of Discipleship $10,000 $24

4 Board of Global Ministries $661,436 $1,579

5 Board of Higher Education and Campus Ministries $200,000 $478

6 Board of Laity $14,150 $34

7 Commission on Christian Unity and Interreligious Concerns $0 $0

8 Commission on Ministries with Persons with Disabilities $0 $0

9 Commission on Religion and Race $5,125 $12

10 Commission on Status and Role of Women $1,200 $3

11 District Councils on Ministries $64,000 $153

12 Matthew 25 Fund $172,575 $412

13 Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments $495,704 $1,183

Link Total amount Your amount

Board of Camp, Conference and
Retreat Ministries

Board of Church and Society

Board of Discipleship

Board of Global Ministries

Board of Higher Education and
Campus Ministries

Board of Laity

Commission on Religion and Race

District Councils on Ministries

Matthew 25 Fund

Allowance for Unpaid Apportionments

Other

27.2%
21.9%

7.6%

8.8%

29.2%


